

**STR-15(1)17 (C.I.S.-126/17).**

**Order No.-29.**

**Date-03.05.2019.**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further order.

No Step is taken by the accused person due to observe Cease Work by the Local Bar Association.

It appear from the record that summons are not issued.

Hence, a fresh schedule is framed as per verbally prayer of Ld. PP-in-charge which is as follows:-

Dates for trial

C/S Witness Nos.

06/9/2019 for evidence of C.S.W 1,2

07/9/2019 for evidence of C.S.W 3 and 6

09/9/2019 for evidence of C.S.W 7 and 8.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons at once.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court,  
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur.

Sd/- A.K. Tiwari  
A.D.J- 2nd Court,  
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur