

S.Tr.-5(1)17(C.I.S. No.-126/17).

Order No.-32

Date-09.09.2019 Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc.

hd. Considered petition is allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Two witnesses namely Bapi gope and Satyan Das are present.

They are examined as PW3 and PW4 and discharged after completion of cross-examination. Signature of PW3 in the seizure list dt 19.07.2015 marked as Exbt 2

Present schedule is exhausted this day.

Ld. PP-in-charge verbally prays for reschedule.

Hence, a fresh schedule is framed as per prayer of Ld. PP-in-charge which is as follows:

13/12/2019 for evidence of -CSW no-1 and 2

16/12/2019 for evidence of - CSW no-3 and 6

17/12/2019 for evidence of - CSW no-9 and 10

Prosecution is directed to issue summons at once.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur.

Sd/- A. K. Tiwari
A.D.J. 2nd Court,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

