

Sessions Trial Case No. 15(01)2017
Sessions Case No. 07(11)2015
CIS No. 126/17

Present: Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram
J.O Code WB 00695.

Order No. 46.

Dtd. 29.07.2024.

Accused Sisir Gope is brought under arrest on the strength of warrant of arrest. Warrant of arrest, memo of arrest dated 28/07/2024, inspection memo dated 29/07/2024 along with medical check-up report, execution report dated 28/07/2024 and accused challan dated 29/07/2024 are submitted with forwarding letter by SI Samir Kumar Das of Jamboni P.S. Accused person Sisir Gope is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 07/11/2024.

Today one petition for bail is filed through Ld. Advocate for the accused Sisir Gope.

Bail petition is taken up for hearing. Ld. Lawyer for the accused submits that accused has been arrested and produced before the Ld. Court. Ld. Lawyer for the accused further submits that accused will abide by any terms and conditions if he is granted bail. Ld. Advocate prays for bail of accused Sisir Gope.

Ld. PP raises objection.

Heard both sides. Considering submission of both sides and on perusal the case record it appears to me that previously accused person was granted bail but he misused the liberty of bail. Accordingly, prayer for bail of accused Sisir Gope is rejected.

To date (07/11/2024) for production of accused and evidence.
Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram